



Somerset County Health Department
8928 Sign Post Road, Suite 2, Westover, Maryland 21871
443.523.1700 – 800.363.8090 – Fax 410.651.5680
TDD 1-800-735-2258

Health Officer: Danielle Weber, MS, RN

Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2025

Environmental Protection

Land Evaluation:	\$400 per SRA
Sewage Area Modification, 30% or larger:	\$400
Sewage Area Modification, less than 30%:	\$200
Septic Permit, New Construction:	\$400
Septic Permit, Repair/Replacement:	\$300
Septic Permit, Tank Only:	\$150
Plat Review (1-5 Lots):	\$200
Plat Review (6+ Lots):	\$50 per lot
Plat Review for Community Water/Sewer:	\$150
Well Construction:	\$160
Water Sample:	\$50
Water/Sewer Verification (Building Permit):	\$100
Burn Permit:	\$100
Septage Haulers Annual License:	\$100 for first truck, \$50 per additional
Septage Haulers Annual License Renewal Late Fee:	\$100 for >30 days, \$200 for >60 days

Food Protection and Community Services

Food Service Plan Review (Major):	\$300
Food Service Plan Review (Minor):	\$200
Food Service Facility Change of Ownership:	\$100
Food Service Facility Annual License (High):	\$450
Food Service Facility Annual License (Moderate):	\$350
Food Service Facility Annual License (Low):	\$200
Food Service Facility Mobile Reciprocity (High & Moderate):	\$300
Food Service Facility Mobile Reciprocity (Low):	\$200
Food Service Facility Re-inspection Fee:	\$100 each after first re-inspection
Food Service Facility Critical Violation Fee:	\$100 each after second consecutive violation

All fees are due at time of application and are a non-refundable filing and processing fee.

Temporary Food Service/Event:	\$100
Temporary Food Service/Event Late Fee:	\$50 late fee if submitted less than five working days before event
Seasonal Farmer's Market Producer/Sampling:	\$100
FSF and Campground License Renewal Late Fee:	\$100 for <60 days, \$200 for >60 days
Campground License:	\$200
Pool Permit:	\$400
Spa Permit:	\$250
Certified Pool Operator Fee:	\$25
Pool/Spa Re-inspection Fee:	\$50 after first re-inspection
Sanitary Survey:	\$150
Psittacine Bird Permit:	\$100
Outdoor Music Festival:	\$100

FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025

All fees are due at time of application and are a non-refundable filing and processing fee.